OP \$165.00 8521894

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM404551

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
APHENA PHARMA SOLUTIONS - TENNESSEE, INC.		04/03/2013	Corporation: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APHENA PHARMA SOLUTIONS - TENNESSEE, LLC
Street Address:	1920 FISK ROAD
City:	COOKEVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38506
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85218946	APHENA
Serial Number:	85218948	APHENA
Serial Number:	85218950	APHENA
Serial Number:	85218952	
Serial Number:	85218953	
Serial Number:	85218956	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Halski

Address Line 1:1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900Address Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Halski
SIGNATURE:	/John P. Halski/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2016

TRADEMARK 900383889 REEL: 005916 FRAME: 0819

Total Attachments: 2

source=2013.04.03 Articles of Entity Conversion#page1.tif source=2013.04.03 Articles of Entity Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005916 FRAME: 0820



STATE OF TENNESSEE Tre Hargett, Secretary of State

Division of Business Services

William R. Snodgrass Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

Aphena Pharma Solutions - Tennessee, LLC 1920 FISK RD COOKEVILLE, TN 38506₌5010

April 3, 2013

Control # 430432

Effective Date: 04/03/2013

Document Receipt

Receipt #: 1011664

Filing Fee:

\$400.00

Payment-Check/MO - CFS-1, NASHVILLE, TN

\$400.00

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF CONVERSION

APHENA PHARMA SOLUTIONS - TENNESSEE, INC. converted from a TENNESSEE Corporation For-Profit to Aphena Pharma Solutions - Tennessee, LLC a TENNESSEE Limited Liability Company

This will acknowledge the filing of the attached Articles of Conversion with an effective date as indicated above.

When corresponding with this office or submitting documents for filing, please refer to the control number given above.

You must also file this document in the office of the Register of Deeds in the county where the entity has its principal office if such principal office is in Tennessee.

Tre Hargett Secretary of State

Processed By: Carol Dickerson

Phone (615) 741-2286 * Fax (615) 741-7310 * Website: http://tnbear.tn.gov/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005916 FRAME: 0821

un ... 27 .

NOON YOU

U.

to de transporter de la constant de

() H

Correct No.

20 20 20

Emruet

ARTICLES OF ENTITY CONVERSION

(Domestic Business Corporation to a Domestic Unincorporated Entity) (ss-4612)



Business Services Division Tre Hargett, Secretary of State State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks Ave., 6th Fl. Nashville, TN 37243

(615) 741-2286

Filing Fee: \$100.00

For Office Use Only

Name of corporation Aphena Pharma So	on immediately before the filling of the articles of entity conversion: utions - Tennessee, Inc.
Secretary of State	Control Number: 430432
Name to which the	corporation is to be changed: Aphena Pharma Solutions - Tennessee, LLC
2. The type of uninco	porated entity that the survivor will be (check one):
	General Partnership Limited Liability Company Limited Partnership Business Trust Joint Stock Association
	Unincorporated Nonprofit Association Other:
charter. If the survivor is a f	Other: Onversion was duly approved by the shareholders in the manner required by this chapter and the ling entity, attached is the applicable public organic document, except that provisions that would
charter. If the survivor is a f not be required to i. If the document is r	Other: Onversion was duly approved by the shareholders in the manner required by this chapter and the ding entity, attached is the applicable public organic document, except that provisions that would be included in a restated public organic document may be omitted. Not to be effective upon filing by the Secretary of State, the delayed effective date and time is: Effective Date: J
charter. If the survivor is a f not be required to find the document is represented (Not to exceed 90 days).	Other: Onversion was duly approved by the shareholders in the manner required by this chapter and the ding entity, attached is the applicable public organic document, except that provisions that would be included in a restated public organic document may be omitted. Not to be effective upon filing by the Secretary of State, the delayed effective date and time is: Effective Date: J
charter. If the survivor is a f not be required to . If the document is r (Not to exceed 90 days)	Other: Onversion was duly approved by the shareholders in the manner required by this chapter and the ling entity, attached is the applicable public organic document, except that provisions that would be included in a restated public organic document may be omitted. Not to be effective upon filling by the Secretary of State, the delayed effective date and time is: Effective Date: Month Day Year Time: Month Day Year Year

TN112 - 01/25/2013 Wolfers Kluwer Online

SS-4612 (01/13)

Submitter Information: Name:

RECORDED: 11/04/2016

REEL: 005916 FRAME: 0822

RDA 1678

TRADEMARK